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 First name Family name Country E-E-mail address 

Ms. Irena Adamic Slovenia irena@r1ng.eu 

Ms. Liyana Adjarova Bulgaria liyana.adjarova@eap-save.eu 

Ms. Nuria Alvarez Spain nuria.alvarez@agroberry.es 

Ms.  Anadia Alvarez Alonso Spain anadia.alvarez@eurural.gal  

Ms. Maria Consilia Antonelli Italy antonellimc13@gmail.com 

Ms. Ann-Sofi Backgren Finland ann-sofi.backgren@ruokavirasto.fi 

Ms. Natalia Balafa Greece nbalafa@yahoo.com 

Mr. Roberto Carella Italy robertocarella@gmail.com 

Ms. Ana Maria Cazacu Romania office@aspir-leader.ro 

Ms. Majda Cernic Istenic Slovenia majda.cernic-istenic@zrc-sazu.si 

Ms. Hanna Chodkowska Poland chodha@o2.pl 

Ms. Josephine Cliquet France josephine.cliquet@hotmail.com 

Ms. Cristina Amaro Costa Portugal amarocosta@esav.ipv.pt 

Ms. Loli Couso Spain loli@agaca.coop 

Ms. Yaite Cuesta Arenas Netherlands  

Ms. Jovana Čutul Croatia jocutul@gmail.com 

Ms. Terezie  Daňková Czechia tereza@farmahoslovice.cz 

Ms. Judith De Vor  Netherlands judithdevor@outlook.com 

Ms. Rositsa Dzhambazova Bulgaria rosi_kd@abv.bg 

Ms. Maria  Elf Sweden mariaomarkus@gmail.com 

Ms. Paloma  Fra  Spain pfra@eurofinanceingenuity.com 

Ms. Blatnaid  Gallagher  Ireland blatnaid@gmail.com 

Ms. Theodora Georgopoulou Greece th.georgopoyloy@gmail.com 

Ms. Helena Golden Ireland thewillowwoman@gmail.com 

Ms. Diana Gomes Portugal diana.s.gomes98@gmail.com 

Ms. Sara Gonzalez Servant Spain sgonza45@tragsa.es 

Ms. Justyna Górniak Poland justyna.gorniak88@gmail.com 

Ms. Jasminka Gršković Croatia jasminka.grskovic@gmail.com 

Ms. Tünde Gyarmati Hungary tgyarmati@drdc.eu 

Ms. Elena Haeler Austria elena.haeler@bfw.gv.at 

Ms. Paula  Jarque  Spain ganaderiavaldoconso@gmail.com 

Ms. Lene Stokholm Jensen Denmark lene@stokholm.org 

Ms. Tove Johnsson Sweden towejohnson@hotmail.com 

Ms. Aisling Kelly Hunter  Ireland aisling@sligooysterexperience.ie 

Ms. Signe Koorts Estonia signe.koorts@gmail.com 

Ms. Klaudia Kryńska  Poland klaudia@agropermalab.org 

Mr. Juan Antonio  Lazaro Spain gerencia@readerasturias.org 

Ms. Cátia Lourenco Portugal catia.sa.lourenco@azores.gov.pt 

Ms. Kaire  Luuk Estonia kaire@vomentaga.ee 

Ms. Christina Manolesaki Greece c.manolesaki@oakae.gr 

Mr. Eleni Maragkaki Greece elenmaragkaki@gmail.com 

Ms. Branwen Miles Belgium Branwen.Miles@copa-cogeca.eu 

Ms. Lidia Moroń-Morawska Poland miodymorawskich@gmail.com 

Ms. Grazia Moschetti Italy grazia.moschetti@actionaid.org 

Ms. Mariya Nikolova Bulgaria m.nikolova@oporazaden.bg 
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 First name Family name Country E-E-mail address 

Ms. Tanya Nikolova Bulgaria nikolovatania.pg@gmail.com 

Ms. Niamh Nolan Ireland niamh@irishrurallink.ie 

Ms. Lina Noreikaitė-Rimkienė Lithuania lina.noreikaite@gmail.com 

Ms. Annamaria Ocsodi Hungary aocsodi@gmail.com 

Ms. Ana Pereira Portugal spirulina@tomarnatural.pt 

Ms. Laura Peri Italy info@lauraperi.com 

Ms. Dijana Posavec Croatia info@centar-rudolf-steiner.com 

Ms. Claudia Prudic Austria c.prudic@wendepunkt.or.at 

Ms. Veronika Resch-O'Hógáin Austria veronika.resch-ohogain@bml.gv.at 

Ms. Anu Riisalu Estonia anu.riisalu@trigondairy.com 

Ms. Teresa  Roche Ireland clairemcglynn@ifa.ie 

Ms. Vanda Rogovská 
Slovak 
Republic 

vrogovska@yahoo.com 

Ms. Rachele Rosin Italy rachele.rosin@regione.veneto.it 

Ms. Diana Salf Estonia diana.salf@gmail.com 

Ms. Maria Sikorska-Macińska Poland frida8@o2.pl 

Ms. María Soto Gallardo Spain direccion@fundacion.cooprado.com 

Ms. Nina Karin Svanborg Denmark nina.svanborg@gmail.com 

Ms. Kelli Talving Estonia kellitalving@gmail.com 

Ms. Melanie Thompson-Glen Other country melanie.thompson-glen@newcastle.ac.uk 

Ms. Lorena van de Kolk Belgium lorena.van.de.kolk@schuttelaar-partners.com 

Ms. Marjan 
van der Wijngaard - 
van der Tol 

Netherlands bedrijfsadvies@wijngaardagro.nl 

Ms. Marije van Santen Netherlands marije.vansanten@wur.nl 

Ms. Helma Vermue Netherlands hvermue@ltonoord.nl 

Ms. Zazie Von Davier Germany  zazie.davier@thuenen.de 

Ms. Louise  Weir Ireland louise.l.weir@universityofgalway.ie 

Ms. Maria Zdebska Poland mariazdebska@op.pl 
 

 

Organising team 
Support Facility for Innovation & Knowledge exchange | EIP-AGRI  

 First name Family name E-mail address 

Mr. Pacome Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eucapnetwork.eu  

Ms. Maura Farrel maura.farrell@universityofgalway.ie 

Ms. Anne Kinsela Anne.Kinsella@eucapnetwork.eu  

Ms. Liisa Kübarsepp liisa.kybarsepp@eucapnetwork.eu  

Ms. Tajana Radic tajana.radic@eucapnetwork.eu 

Mr. Niels Rump rump@kek.ch 

Ms. Kaat Van Royen kaat.vanroyen@eucapnetwork.eu  

Ms. Marta Yonkova Marta.Yonkova@eucapnetwork.eu  
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Communication & Events Support 

 First name Family name E-mail address 

Ms.  Anne-Sophie Labbé 
Events.innovation@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms. Sophie Plattard 

 
European Commission, DG AGRI 

  First name Family name E-mail address 

Ms. Elin Johnson elin.johnsson@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Magdalena Mach Magdalena.MACH@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Arianna Pasa Arianna.PASA@ec.europa.eu 
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